

## EVANSVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Board of Education Pride Photobooth Event June 26, 2020 at 5:00 PM Evansville Congregational United Church of Christ 112 W Church St, Evansville

Note, public notice of this meeting given by posting at the District Office, Levi Leonard Elementary School Office, Theodore Robinson Intermediate School Office, J.C. McKenna Middle School Office, High School Office, Evansville School District Web Site: ecsdnet.org, and by forwarding the agenda to the <u>Evansville Review</u>, State Bank of Cross Plains and Eager Free Public Library.

Members of the Board of Education will be taking a group photo at the Evansville Congregational United Church of Christ at their Pride Photobooth on Friday, June 26, 2010. There will be no official meeting or actions taken.

## The potential exists for a quorum of Board Members to be in attendance at this event.

This notice may be supplemented with additions to the agenda that come to the attention of the Board prior to the meeting. A final agenda will be posted and provided to the media no later than 24 hours prior to the meeting or no later than 2 hours prior to the meeting in the event of an emergency.

Upon reasonable notice, all reasonable efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of people with disabilities through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact the District Office at 340 Fair Street, 882-3387 or 882-3386. Persons needing more specific information about the agenda items should call 882-3387 or 882-3386 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

Posted: 6/25/2020